## Sherwood Mill Pond Committee Notice and Agenda Thursday, September 28, 2023 5:00 – 6:00 p.m. Room 309

The Sherwood Mill Pond Committee will be meeting on **Thursday**, **September 28**, **2023** from 5:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. in Room 309 of Westport Town Hall, 110 Myrtle Avenue.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Updates on Sherwood Mill Pond Preserve maintenance with Mike West, Parks Superintendent.
  - a. Mill Pond Maintenance
  - b. Phragmites Control
- 2. Approval of March 23, 2023 minutes
- 3. Review of Westport Police Department presentation to the Shellfish Commission
- 4. CT Trail Finder Map
- 5. Review of list of abutting neighbors to Sherwood Mill Pond and map.
- 6. Review and discussion of historic water quality data and wildlife reports.
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Next Steps.

Clocked with the Town Clerk on Tuesday, September 26, 2023